
NEWBURGH 182 SAN FRANCISCO

Jessie
Montgy
Main
Waller
Church
Church
Montgy
East
Scott
Main

Bush

4871
1516
3413

15
7139
1810
748

4053
1792
1525

866

Front 10
Mission 53

Montg'y 856
West 2118
East 4448
East 3343
West 1278
West 241
Montgy 1251

West 1423

James 1521

Scott
Mint

Bush
Geary
East

West
Main
Geary
Mint

West
East
West
East
East
Front

859
3011

1712
9469

3303
147

1136
171

3848
253
560
716
8831

56

East 8808
Main 5544
Priv.Ex. 509
West 2248
West 5405
James 6761

West 2566
East 9226
Folsom 109

Park 28
Howard 2967
Capp 2203
East 3025
East 2160
Page 3312
Black 6743

West
East
Grove
Main

Waller
Geary
Black
Grove
Bush

John
West

Page
Mint
East
East
Page
West

1174
1923
346

5522

392
1371
4632
382
836

4326
5427

3592
971
1301
771
1784
560

Newburgh A F, Atty Parrott Bldg
Newburgh A S, r 1034 Clay
Newburgh Henry, Atty J Flood Bldg
Newell A D, r 'J 69 Predk
Newell D, r 35 Guerrero
Newell Daniel, r 731 Valencia
Newell Daniel E.Mfrs Agt 519 Misn
Newell D E Jr, r 2546 Hyde
Newell Horace, r 1721 Eddy
Newell M A & Co, Average Ad-

justers & Ins Brokers 318 Cal
Newell W H, Gen Agt Pae Red-

wood Shingle Co Kialto Bldg
Newell & Bro, Gen Mdse 313 Davis
Same, N Y Soap Co Army & S

Bruno
Newell & Hotle, Rl Est Mills Bldg
Newfield A, r 2327 Dvisdo
Newhall The, 608 O'Farl
Newhall Mrs C C, r 1915 Sac
Newhall E W, r 2009 Pat- Av
Newhall George A, r 2340 Pac Av
Newhall H C, Agt Saml Cupples

Wooden Ware Co 31 Cal
Newhall Mrs Henry G, r 3521 Clay
Newhall H M & Co, Shipg Comm &

Ins 309 Sansome
Newhoff Harry, Laurel Palace 301

Kearny
Newhouse A, r 1317 O'Farl
Newhouse A A, Secy Cal House

Wrecking Co Mission & 10th
Newhouse Hugo D, Atty Kohl Bldg
Same, r 1822 Pine
Newkirk D I, Carriage Mkr 2020

Polk
Newlands James, r 2902 Clay
Newlands Jas Jr, Mills Bldg
Newlands James Jr, r 1809 Pine
Newman A, Kosher Sausage Fcty

1065 Mkt
Same, r 417 Central
Newman Dr Alfred, Ofc 901 Sutter
Same, r 1707 Octavia
Newman B, r 1816 Sac
Newman Mrs B L, r 739 Hyde
Newman Bros, Grain & Comm 120

Davis
Newman Mrs C, r 755 Eddy
Newman Chas, CryataJPaUce 5Krny
Newman Chas, feuss Hse 215 Mtgy
Newman Mrs Chas B, r 2-480 Bway
Newman D, r lf,2i Post
Newman's Department Store, 1310

Stockton
Newman Edward, r 1802 Sutter
Newman Emily, r 807 Turk
Newman F V, M<r Pioneer Feather

Co 870 Mission
Newman Geo H, r 898 Fell
Newman Mrs H, r 512 ^ Jessie
Newman J, r 31 Fair Oaka
Newman J, Tailor 785% O'Farl
Newman Mrs J, r 1358 Post
Newman J E, r 1738 Fase
Newman Jos S & F J Claxton, Mfrs

Agts 120 Sutter
Newman J S, r 3530 Sac
Newman Juda, r 1980 Jackson
Newman Mrs L, r 145 Belvedere
Newman Leo, Pres Ratjen Bros Inc

39 Stkn
Newman Leo, r 704 Ashbury
Newman Mrs M, r 2504^ Sutter
Newman M & Co, Liquors 256— 3d
Newman Mrs M J, r 566 Hermann
Newman Myles & Co, Mining Brok-

ers Rialto Bldg;
Newman N D, Rl Est J Flood Bldg
Newman P,Hdwe ft Locksmith 1430

Ellis
Same, r 1438 Page
Newman Dr R J, Ofc Grant Bldg
Newman Sigmund J, r 1780 Bwav
Newman Simon, r 13 56 Post
Newman S J, r 1010 Masonic
Newman W J, r 1707 Octavia

Priv.Ex. 450 Newman & Levinson, Dry Gds
Kearny & Sutter
Connecting all Departments

East 4439 Newmark A, Plumber 412 Larkin
Scott 347 Newmark Mrs A. r 2529 Sutter
Front 57 Newmark Dr L, Of- nno Sutter
Black 1554 Newmark Samuel, Cigars 213 Mtgy
East 9056 Newnan Miss J, r los'i O'Farl '

West
East
Bush
Main
Main
Main

5511
2387
127

1045
399
3276

Pacific
Church
Church
Jessie

993
3134
3731
4701

South 970

Geary
Geary
West

834
1100
552

Church
East
John

541
3315
2621

Priv.Ex . 248

Jessie
Bush

3456

Park
Red
Main
Main
John

155
3143
336

5023
2851

West
Church
East
Main

295
5222
2895
3160

Grove
East
Black
Folsom
Folsom

557
1160
4541
2671
3499

Church 3181

Scott 935

West 2411
Howard 2857
Priv.Ex . 226
Geary 804
Grant 183

West 2164
Scott 3841
Priv.Ex . 12

Blue 1236
East 3118
East 1794
Capp 3811
Folsom 1046
Folsom 381
Priv.Ex . 555
West 2501
West 2614
Page 1827
Main 658

West 162
Church 5415
Church 517
James 7771
Capp 7213

Folsom 1172
John 2881
Red 1751
Geary 3981
East 1106
Grove 113
James 3271
Montg'y 5
Red 6503

Clay 236

Grove 802
James 2236

Red 6024
West 4867
Geary I0P.3
Page 3143
West 1321

Newpol H, r 1601 Geary
Newport The, 1018 Pine
Newroth Louis, Batcher 231— 4th
News Co Building, 340 Geary
News Letter S F The, 820 San some
News Stationery & Supply Co The,

.V-7 Mtgy
NewBham H, r 4742 Cal
Newsom Miss L, r 57 Cal Av
Newsom Wm A, r 18 Valley
Newsom & Newsom, Architects Par-

rott Bldg
Newspaper Enterprise Assn, 332

9th
Newth Mrs E W, r 1674 G G Av
Newton Miss A, r 1820 Bush
Newton Mrs California, r 2008

Vallejo
Newton E A, r 2915 Mission
Newton E W, r 526 Eddy
Newton F A, Loans Chronicle Bldg

Newton Gum Co, 601 Folsom
Connecting all Departments

Newton Hotel, 1584 Mkt
Newton Dr John C, Ofc S Vlly

Bldg
Same, r 15 Buena Vista Av
Niagara The, 121 Powell
Niagara Fire Ins Co, 205 Sansome
Niagara House, 763 Howard
Niagara Mining Co The, Crossley

Nibbe Henry B, r 1850 Buchanan
Niblett Miss M B, r 4418— 23d
Niblo Prof, Clairvoyant 411a Ellis
Nicaragua Finance & Improvement

Co, Croasley Bldg
Nicewonger C S, r 644 Ashbury
Nichi Bei Ginko, Jap Bk 524 Geary
Nichibei Bussan & Co, 504 Dupont
Nichol John, Iidwe 297— 9th
Nicholas D M, Columbia Candy

Kitchen 326— 7th
Nicholas Mrs J, Bakery 137 Her-

man
Nicholass Miss G S, r 678 Willow

Av
Nicholls Geo A, r 3545 Sac
Nicholls Geo O, r 176 Oak
NichoUs Dr R J, Ofc 218 Stkn
Nicholls S, r 1724 Pierce
Nicholls Thos H, Atty Safe Dep

Bldg
Nicholls Thos H, r 2009 Brodk
Nichols Mrs A, r 511% Brodk
Nichols C C, M.-r City Dei

man's Fund Ins Co *09 Cal

Nichols Mrs C E, r 3444— 20th
Nichols Mrs C E, r 7" l Q <; Av
Nichols Chas M, r 1595 Wash
Nichols Dorsan, r 333 Shot well
Nichols Geo, Cigars 498— 4th
Nichols H D, 0«Tp 1672 Mission
Nichols Henry D, Ins 201 Sansome
Nichols Mrs H M, r 1523 Bnker
Nichols Mrs M K, r 3084 1'nion
Nichols Mrs S D, r 825 Grove
Nichols Bishop W F, Diocesan

House 731 ("al

Nichols Bishon Wm F,r 2521 Bway
Nichols Mrs W H, r 704 Castro
Nichols Mrs W R, r 53 1 Shot well
Nichols & Teague, Grocs 49-
Nicholson Mrs A, Grocer 194 Guer-

rero
Nicholson T Co, Fuel 330%—6th
Nicholson WAS. Aitv-lin Kearny
Nickel Plate Road, Crocker Bldg
Nickels J F, r 215 Ashbury
Nickelsburg S, r 1911 Sac
Nickerson Mrs C J. r 425 Shrader
Nickerson Miss L. r 898 Chestnut
Nickolson Henry, r 1059 Powell
Nicks Saloon & Chop House, 604

Battery
Nicol Wm, Rl Est & Ins Agt 410

Kearny
Same, r 2142 — 15th
Nicolai & Werlin, Pork Pkrs 310

Sutter
Nicolas Leon, r 814 Chestnut
Nicole Mrs Amedee.rl 1 31 Bu< hnnan
Nicol] James, r 9 Seymour \v
Nicoll Miss S W. r 628 Haigkt
Nicoll W C. r 212— 1th Av


