

Jessie	4871	Newburgh A F, Atty Parrott Bldg	West	5511	Newpol H, r 1601 Geary
Monty	1516	Newburgh A S, r 1034 Clay	East	2387	Newport The, 1018 Pine
Main	3413	Newburgh Henry, Atty J Flood Bldg	Bush	127	Newroth Louis, Butcher 231—4th
Waller	15	Newell A D, r 269 Fredk	Main	1045	News Co Building, 340 Geary
Church	7139	Newell D, r 35 Guerrero	Main	399	News Letter S F The, 320 Sansome
Church	1810	Newell Daniel, r 731 Valencia	Main	3276	News Stationery & Supply Co The, 527 Mtgy
Monty	748	Newell Daniel E, Mrs Agt 519 Misn	Pacific	993	Newsham H, r 4742 Cal
East	4053	Newell D E Jr, r 2546 Hyde	Church	3134	Newsom Miss L, r 57 Cal Av
Scott	1792	Newell Horace, r 1721 Eddy	Church	3731	Newsom Wm A, r 18 Valley
Main	1525	Newell M A & Co, Average Ad-justers & Ins Brokers 318 Cal	Jessie	4701	Newsom & Newsom, Architects Parrott Bldg
Bush	866	Newell W H, Gen Agt Pac Red-wood Shingle Co Rialto Bldg	South	970	Newspaper Enterprise Assn, 332 9th
Front	10	Newell & Bro, Gen Mdse 313 Davis	Geary	834	Newth Mrs E W, r 1674 G G Av
Mission	53	Same, N Y Soap Co Army & S Bruno	Geary	1100	Newton Miss A, r 1820 Bush
Monty	856	Newell & Hotle, Rl Est Mills Bldg	West	552	Newton Mrs California, r 2008 Vallejo
West	2118	Newfield A, r 2327 Divsido	Church	541	Newton E A, r 2915 Mission
East	4448	Newhall The, 608 O'Farl	East	3315	Newton E W, r 526 Eddy
East	3343	Newhall Mrs C C, r 1915 Sac	John	2621	Newton F A, Loans Chronicle Bldg
West	1278	Newhall E W, r 2009 Pac Av	Priv.Ex.	248	Newton Gum Co, 601 Folsom Connecting all Departments
West	241	Newhall George A, r 2340 Pac Av	Jessie	3456	Newton Hotel, 1584 Mkt
Monty	1251	Newhall H C, Agt Saml Cupples Wooden Ware Co 31 Cal	Bush	43	Newton Dr John C, Ofc S Vly Bldg
West	1423	Newhall Mrs Henry G, r 3521 Clay	Park	155	Same, r 15 Buena Vista Av
Main	1886	Newhall H M & Co, Shipp Comm & Ins 309 Sansome	Red	3143	Niagara The, 121 Powell
James	1521	Newhoff Harry, Laurel Palace 301 Kearny	Main	336	Niagara Fire Ins Co, 205 Sansome
Scott	859	Newhouse A, r 1317 O'Farl	Main	5023	Niagara House, 763 Howard
Mint	3011	Newhouse A A, Secy Cal House Wrecking Co Mission & 10th	John	2851	Niagara Mining Co The, Crossley Bldg
Bush	269	Newhouse Hugo D, Atty Kohl Bldg	West	295	Nibbe Henry B, r 1850 Buchanan
Geary	1712	Same, r 1822 Pine	Church	5222	Niblett Miss M B, r 4418—23d
East	9469	Newkirk D I, Carriage Mkr 2020 Polk	East	2895	Nibro Prof, Clairvoyant 411A Ellis
West	3303	Newlands James, r 2902 Clay	Main	3160	Nicaragua Finance & Improvement Co, Crossley Bldg
Main	147	Newlands Jas Jr, Mills Bldg	Grove	557	Nicewonger C S, r 644 Ashbury
Geary	1136	Newlands James Jr, r 1809 Pine	East	1160	Nichi Bei Ginko, Jap Bk 524 Geary
Mint	171	Newman A, Kosher Sausage Fcty 1065 Mkt	Black	4541	Nichibi Bussan & Co, 504 Dupont
West	3848	Same, r 417 Central	Folsom	2671	Nichol John, Hdwe 297—9th
East	253	Newman Dr Alfred, Ofc 901 Sutter	Folsom	3499	Nicholas D M, Columbia Candy Kitchen 326—7th
West	560	Same, r 1707 Octavia	Church	3181	Nicholas Mrs J, Bakery 137 Her-man
East	716	Newman B, r 1816 Sac	Scott	935	Nicholas Miss G S, r 678 Willow Av
East	8831	Newman Mrs B L, r 739 Hyde	West	2411	Nicholls Geo A, r 3545 Sac
Front	56	Newman Eros, Grain & Comm 126 Davis	Howard	2857	Nicholls Geo A, r 176 Oak
East	8808	Newman Mrs C, r 755 Eddy	Priv.Ex.	226	Nicholls Dr E J, Ofc 218 Stkn
Main	5544	Newman Chas, Crystal Palace 5 Krny	Geary	804	Nicholls S, r 1724 Pierce
Priv.Ex.	509	Newman Chas, Russ Hse 215 Mtgy	Grant	183	Nicholls Thos H, Atty Safe Dep Bldg
West	2248	Newman Mrs Chas B, r 2480 Bway	West	2164	Nicholls Thos H, r 2009 Brodk
West	5405	Newman D, r 1624 Post	Scott	3841	Nichols Mrs A, r 511½ Brodk
James	6761	Newman's Department Store, 1310 Stockton	Priv.Ex.	12	Nichols C C, Mgr City Dept Fire-man's Fund Ins Co 409 Cal
West	2566	Newman Edward, r 1802 Sutter	Blue	1236	Nichols Mrs C E, r 3444—20th
East	9226	Newman Emily, r 807 Turk	East	3118	Nichols Mrs C E, r 704 G G Av
Folsom	109	Newman F V, Mr Pioneer Feather Co 870 Mission	East	1794	Nichols Chas M, r 1595 Wash
Park	28	Newman Geo H, r 898 Fell	Capp	3811	Nichols Dorsan, r 333 Shotwell
Howard	2967	Newman Mrs H, r 512½ Jessie	Folsom	1046	Nichols Geo, Cigars 498—4th
Capp	2203	Newman J, r 31 Fair Oaks	Folsom	381	Nichols H D, Carp 1672 Mission
East	3025	Newman J, Tailor 785½ O'Farl	Priv.Ex.	555	Nichols Henry D, Ins 201 Sansome
East	2160	Newman Mrs J, r 1358 Post	West	2501	Nichols Mrs H M, r 1523 Baker
Page	3312	Newman J E, r 1738 Page	West	2614	Nichols Mrs M K, r 2084 Union
Black	6743	Newman Jos S & F J Claxton, Mrs Agts 120 Sutter	Page	1827	Nichols Mrs S D, r 825 Grove
West	1174	Newman J S, r 3530 Sac	Main	658	Nichols Bishop W F, Diocesan House 731 Cal
East	1923	Newman Juda, r 1980 Jackson	West	162	Nichols Bishop Wm F, r 2521 Bway
Grove	346	Newman Mrs L, r 145 Belvedere	Church	5415	Nichols Mrs W H, r 704 Castro
Main	5522	Newman Leo, Pres Ratjen Bros Inc 39 Stkn	Church	517	Nichols Mrs W E, r 531 Shotwell
Waller	392	Newman Leo, r 704 Ashbury	James	7771	Nichols & Teague, Grocs 498 Geary
Geary	1371	Newman Mrs M, r 2504½ Sutter	Capp	7213	Nicholson Mrs A, Grocer 194 Guer-rero
Black	4632	Newman M & Co, Liquors 256—3d	Folsom	1172	Nicholson T Co, Fuel 330½—6th
Grove	382	Newman Mrs M J, r 566 Hermann	John	2881	Nicholson W A S, Atty 410 Kearny
Bush	836	Newman Myles & Co, Mining Brok-ers Rialto Bldg	Red	1751	Nickel Plate Road, Crocker Bldg
John	4326	Newman N D, Rl Est J Flood Bldg	Geary	3981	Nickels J F, r 215 Ashbury
West	5427	Newman P, Hdwe & Locksmith 1430 Ellis	East	1106	Nickelsburg S, r 1911 Sac
Page	3592	Same, r 1438 Page	Grove	113	Nickerson Mrs C J, r 425 Shrader
Mint	971	Newman Dr R J, Ofc Grant Bldg	James	3271	Nickerson Miss L, r 898 Chestnut
East	1301	Newman Sigmund J, r 1780 Bway	Monty	531	Nickolson Henry, r 1059 Powell
East	771	Newman Simon, r 1356 Post	Red	6503	Nicks Saloon & Chop House, 604 Battery
Page	1784	Newman S J, r 1010 Masonic	Clay	236	Nicol Wm, Rl Est & Ins Agt 410 Kearny
West	560	Newman W J, r 1707 Octavia	Grove	802	Same, r 2142—15th
Priv.Ex.	450	Newman & Levinson, Dry Gds Kearny & Sutter Connecting all Departments	James	2236	Nicolai & Werlin, Pork Pkrs 310 Sutter
East	4439	Newmark A, Plumber 412 Larkin	Red	6024	Nicolas Leon, r 814 Chestnut
Scott	347	Newmark Mrs A, r 2529 Sutter	West	4867	Nicole Mrs Amedee, r 1131 Buchanan
Front	57	Newmark Dr L, Ofc 590 Sutter	Geary	1083	Nicoll James, r 9 Seymour Av
Black	1554	Newmark Samuel, Cigars 213 Mtgy	Page	3143	Nicoll Miss S W, r 628 Haight
East	9056	Newnan Miss J, r 408½ O'Farl	West	1321	Nicoll W C, r 212—4th Av